The Defense Security Cooperation Agency delivered the required certification notifying Congress. 

TECRO has requested to buy eighty-two (82) M142 High Mobility Artillery Rocket Systems (HIMARS); four 
hundred twenty (420) M57 Army Tactical Missile System (ATACMS); seven hundred fifty-six (756) M31A2 
Guided Multiple Launch Rocket System-Unitary pods (GMLRS-U); four hundred forty-seven (447) M30A2 
Guided Multiple Launch Rocket System-Alternative Warhead pods (GMLRS-AW); thirty-nine (39) M1152A1 
High Mobility Multipurpose Wheeled Vehicles (HMMWV); forty-five (45) International Field Artillery 
Tactical Data Systems (IFATDS).  The following non-MDE items will also be included: